

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017	
Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Page 1 of 14 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830701U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00
2	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	292,000.00	292,000.00	438,000.00	438,000.00
3	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	120,000.00	120,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	94,000.00	94,000.00
5	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
6	015717030	Silt Fence	437	ft	2.50	1,092.50	5.00	2,185.00	4.25	1,857.25
7	015717100	Gutter - Inlet Barrier	79	Each	50.00	3,950.00	100.00	7,900.00	120.00	9,480.00
8	015727020	Dust Control and Watering	444	1000 gal	25.00	11,100.00	7.80	3,463.20	3.75	1,665.00
9	01721701P	Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,750.00	44,750.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
10	018917030	Mailbox Assembly	7	Each	300.00	2,100.00	250.00	1,750.00	400.00	2,800.00
11	018927010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	16	Each	2,500.00	40,000.00	4,005.00	64,080.00	1,400.00	22,400.00
12	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	59	Each	800.00	47,200.00	2,505.00	147,795.00	700.00	41,300.00
13	02056701*	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4754	cu yd	30.00	142,620.00	23.20	110,292.80	43.75	207,987.50
14	02216701*	Pothole Utility	50	Each	500.00	25,000.00	751.00	37,550.00	860.00	43,000.00
15	02221701*	Remove Masonry Wall (Plan Quantit	38	ft	15.00	570.00	14.30	543.40	23.00	874.00
		y)								
16	02221702*	Remove Landscape Block Wall	1	Each	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	260.00	260.00
17	02221703*	Remove Manhole	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	808.00	808.00	980.00	980.00
18	02221704*	Remove Concrete Waterway (Plan Qu	574	sq yd	10.00	5,740.00	13.35	7,662.90	27.00	15,498.00
		antity)								
19	02221705*	Remove Commercial Sign	1	Each	500.00	500.00	2,505.00	2,505.00	1.00	1.00
20	02221706*	Remove Catch Basin	10	Each	1,400.00	14,000.00	698.00	6,980.00	930.00	9,300.00
21	02221707*	Remove Concrete Foundation	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	309.00	309.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
22	02221708*	Relocate Trash Bin	1	Each	200.00	200.00	147.00	147.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	02221709*	Remove Tree	69	Each	500.00	34,500.00	350.00	24,150.00	380.00	26,220.00
24	02221710*	Relocate Bench	1	Each	450.00	450.00	187.00	187.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
25	02221711*	Remove Concrete Stairs	1	Each	250.00	250.00	271.00	271.00	900.00	900.00
26	02221712*	Remove Fence (Plan Quantity)	299	ft	8.00	2,392.00	4.60	1,375.40	2.50	747.50
27	02221713*	Remove Pipe	628	ft	25.00	15,700.00	17.20	10,801.60	19.00	11,932.00
28	02221714*	Remove Mailbox	7	Each	100.00	700.00	61.60	431.20	74.00	518.00
29	02221715*	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Plan Qu	388	sq yd	10.00	3,880.00	5.55	2,153.40	17.00	6,596.00
		antity)								
30	02221716*	Remove Concrete Sidewalk (Plan Qu	2091	sq yd	10.00	20,910.00	5.55	11,605.05	16.00	33,456.00
		antity)								
31	02221717*	Remove Concrete Driveway (Plan Qu	156	sq yd	24.00	3,744.00	5.55	865.80	18.00	2,808.00
		antity)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 2 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32	02221718*	Remove Concrete Curb (Plan Quantity)	2112	ft	5.00	10,560.00	3.45	7,286.40	4.25	8,976.00
33	02221719*	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (Plan Quantity)	5606	ft	7.00	39,242.00	3.25	18,219.50	6.75	37,840.50
34	02221720*	Remove Concrete Pavement (Plan Quantity)	495	sq yd	30.00	14,850.00	9.30	4,603.50	57.00	28,215.00
35	02221721*	Remove Asphalt Pavement (Plan Quantity)	15597	sq yd	9.00	140,373.00	4.05	63,167.85	6.75	105,279.75
36	02221722*	Abandon Pipe Culvert	75	ft	150.00	11,250.00	51.25	3,843.75	37.00	2,775.00
37	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	8617	cu yd	30.00	258,510.00	17.55	151,228.35	17.75	152,951.75
38	02511701*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	7	Each	8,000.00	56,000.00	4,105.00	28,735.00	2,900.00	20,300.00
39	02511702*	Relocate Water Meter	3	Each	1,250.00	3,750.00	5,055.00	15,165.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
40	02511703*	Reconstruct Valve Box	70	Each	600.00	42,000.00	2,005.00	140,350.00	460.00	32,200.00
41	02511704*	Loop 6" Water Line	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,860.00	11,720.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
42	02511705*	Loop 8" Water Line	8	Each	3,000.00	24,000.00	6,095.00	48,760.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
43	02511706*	Loop 10" Water Line	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,670.00	17,340.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
44	02511707*	Loop 12" Water Line	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
45	026107300	Drainage Pipe - 23 x 14 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Silt-Tight	733	ft	110.00	80,630.00	117.00	85,761.00	110.00	80,630.00
46	026107386	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	1245	ft	100.00	124,500.00	73.80	91,881.00	66.00	82,170.00
47	02610760P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	2	ft	150.00	300.00	88.30	176.60	260.00	520.00
48	026107614	Drainage Pipe - 15 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	118	ft	80.00	9,440.00	84.50	9,971.00	89.00	10,502.00
49	026107616	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	1181	ft	95.00	112,195.00	66.55	78,595.55	86.00	101,566.00
50	02612701*	Clean and Inspect Pipe	6063	ft	10.00	60,630.00	17.75	107,618.25	6.00	36,378.00
51	02618702D	CIPP Liner, 15 inch	207	ft	15.00	3,105.00	110.00	22,770.00	94.00	19,458.00
52	026337040	4 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	7	Each	4,500.00	31,500.00	2,630.00	18,410.00	2,900.00	20,300.00
53	026337060	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
54	026337065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,540.00	3,540.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
55	026337070	5 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	1	Each	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,730.00	3,730.00	3,800.00	3,800.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ft Deep - CB 11									
56	026337075	5 Foot Standard Manhole 9 ft to 1	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,370.00	4,370.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	
		1 ft Deep - CB 11									
57	02633721P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	8	Each	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,545.00	28,360.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	
		wide x 3 ft deep - CB 5									
58	02633722P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	15	Each	4,000.00	60,000.00	3,750.00	56,250.00	3,100.00	46,500.00	
		wide x 4 ft deep - CB 5									
59	02633723P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	2	Each	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,060.00	8,120.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	
		wide x 5 ft deep - CB 5									
60	02633724P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,365.00	4,365.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
		wide x 6 ft deep - CB 5									
61	02633725P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	3	Each	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,955.00	14,865.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	
		wide x 7 ft deep - CB 5									
62	02633726P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	2	Each	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,950.00	11,900.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	
		wide x 8 ft deep - CB 5									
63	026337410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,675.00	18,700.00	5,300.00	21,200.00	
64	02635701P	Concrete Collar	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,310.00	2,620.00	620.00	1,240.00	
65	026357030	Manhole Cover and Frame - Solid	10	Each	1,200.00	12,000.00	294.00	2,940.00	280.00	2,800.00	
66	026357040	Rectangular Grate and Frame - Bic	7	Each	1,200.00	8,400.00	932.00	6,524.00	660.00	4,620.00	
		ycle Safe									
67	026357045	Rectangular Solid Cover and Frame	9	Each	1,200.00	10,800.00	772.00	6,948.00	660.00	5,940.00	
68	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	2945	cu yd	45.00	132,525.00	37.20	109,554.00	62.50	184,062.50	
		ity)									
69	02737701*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair – Type	2380	sq yd	35.00	83,300.00	27.15	64,617.00	44.00	104,720.00	
		A (Contingency Item)									
70	02737702*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair – Type	1430	sq yd	50.00	71,500.00	37.80	54,054.00	80.00	114,400.00	
		B (Contingency Item)									
71	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	11822	Ton	80.00	945,760.00	61.70	729,417.40	67.00	792,074.00	
72	02748706P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	21	Ton	200.00	4,200.00	400.00	8,400.00	440.00	9,240.00	
73	027527030	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	11	sq yd	120.00	1,320.00	100.00	1,100.00	110.00	1,210.00	
		11 inch Thick									
74	02765703*	Remove Pavement Message	465	ft	2.00	930.00	4.85	2,255.25	2.00	930.00	
75	02765704*	Remove Pavement Message	4	Each	80.00	320.00	115.00	460.00	180.00	720.00	
76	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	8	gal	30.00	240.00	185.00	1,480.00	81.00	648.00	
77	02768700P	Grooved-In Pavement Marking Tape	22979	ft	2.50	57,447.50	4.15	95,362.85	3.75	86,171.25	
78	02768701P	Pavement Marking Thermoplastic	147	ft	6.50	955.50	7.50	1,102.50	6.75	992.25	
79	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	97	Each	150.00	14,550.00	180.00	17,460.00	220.00	21,340.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 4 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		oplastic)									
80	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	3329	ft	8.00	26,632.00	6.35	21,139.15	7.25	24,135.25	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
81	02768712P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	49	ft	12.00	588.00	12.25	600.25	14.00	686.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		24 inch)									
82	02771702P	Colored Corner Pedestrian Access	6	Each	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	3,800.00	22,800.00	
		Ramp									
83	027717058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	24	Each	2,250.00	54,000.00	1,700.00	40,800.00	3,400.00	81,600.00	
84	027717059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	6	Each	2,250.00	13,500.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	
		Access Ramp									
85	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	11	Each	5,000.00	55,000.00	2,905.00	31,955.00	5,300.00	58,300.00	
		p									
86	02776700P	Concrete Curb Wall	59	ft	45.00	2,655.00	17.00	1,003.00	22.00	1,298.00	
87	027767015	Concrete Sidewalk	1945	sq yd	45.00	87,525.00	47.90	93,165.50	62.00	120,590.00	
88	02776701P	Concrete Curb Type B5 (Back-to-Ba	3876	ft	30.00	116,280.00	12.00	46,512.00	13.00	50,388.00	
		ck) Modified									
89	027767025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	7038	ft	23.00	161,874.00	13.00	91,494.00	16.00	112,608.00	
90	02776702P	Concrete Curb - APWA Type P	292	ft	23.00	6,716.00	10.00	2,920.00	17.00	4,964.00	
91	027767035	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type M1	16	ft	40.00	640.00	65.05	1,040.80	72.00	1,152.00	
92	027767038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	642	sq ft	8.00	5,136.00	6.30	4,044.60	8.75	5,617.50	
		Thick									
93	02776703P	Concrete Curb and Gutter - APWA T	78	ft	23.00	1,794.00	20.00	1,560.00	8.75	682.50	
		ype E									
94	027767045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch	566	sq ft	10.00	5,660.00	7.35	4,160.10	10.00	5,660.00	
		Thick									
95	02776704P	Concrete Waterway - APWA 6 Foot W	28	ft	10.00	280.00	60.05	1,681.40	120.00	3,360.00	
		ide									
96	027767055	Concrete Driveway Open, 7 inch Th	2997	sq ft	8.00	23,976.00	7.35	22,027.95	11.00	32,967.00	
		ick									
97	02776705P	Concrete Waterway - APWA Transiti	2	Each	250.00	500.00	1,095.00	2,190.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	
		on Structure									
98	02776709P	Concrete Curb Type B5 Modified	244	ft	15.00	3,660.00	12.00	2,928.00	13.00	3,172.00	
99	027767100	Plowable End Section	19	Each	750.00	14,250.00	300.00	5,700.00	620.00	11,780.00	
100	02776710P	Concrete Flatwork 8 inch Thick	318	sq ft	14.00	4,452.00	7.35	2,337.30	13.00	4,134.00	
101	02776711P	Concrete Stairs	1	Each	250.00	250.00	1,065.00	1,065.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 5 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
102	02776712P	Concrete Flatwork 6 inch Thick	381	sq ft	8.00	3,048.00	6.30	2,400.30	9.75	3,714.75	
103	02776713P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	2	Each	200.00	400.00	501.00	1,002.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	
		on									
104	02777701*	Colored Concrete Sidewalk	44	sq yd	65.00	2,860.00	83.95	3,693.80	120.00	5,280.00	
105	02777702*	Stamped Colored Concrete 4 inch	5870	sq ft	10.00	58,700.00	8.55	50,188.50	12.00	70,440.00	
		thick									
106	02777703*	Stamped Colored Concrete 8 inch	3523	sq ft	16.00	56,368.00	11.35	39,986.05	15.00	52,845.00	
		thick									
107	02786701P	Open Graded Surface Course	2990	Ton	95.00	284,050.00	88.25	263,867.50	96.00	287,040.00	
108	02786702P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	180	Ton	250.00	45,000.00	0.01	1.80	1.00	180.00	
109	029117015	HECP Type 1	8	1000sqft	600.00	4,800.00	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00	
110	029127010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	5740	sq yd	10.00	57,400.00	7.50	43,050.00	8.50	48,790.00	
111	029227040	Broadcast Seed	8	1000sqft	400.00	3,200.00	90.10	720.80	110.00	880.00	
112	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	8649	sq yd	1.00	8,649.00	1.10	9,513.90	1.50	12,973.50	
113	02961705*	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	34263	sq yd	1.50	51,394.50	0.55	18,844.65	2.75	94,223.25	
114	03575701P	Flowable Fill (Contingency Item)	25	cu yd	50.00	1,250.00	135.00	3,375.00	210.00	5,250.00	
		Subtotal				4,723,469.00		4,174,297.85		4,554,941.00	
		40 - SIGNING									
115	028917028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	20	Each	120.00	2,400.00	43.85	877.00	34.00	680.00	
116	02891702P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	13	Each	150.00	1,950.00	50.75	659.75	46.00	598.00	
		ch									
117	02891703P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 42 inc	1	Each	280.00	280.00	87.35	87.35	77.00	77.00	
		h									
118	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	9	Each	300.00	2,700.00	94.60	851.40	85.00	765.00	
		ch									
119	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 42 in	2	Each	350.00	700.00	109.00	218.00	99.00	198.00	
		ch									
120	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	3	Each	360.00	1,080.00	160.00	480.00	150.00	450.00	
		ch									
121	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 54 inc	1	Each	550.00	550.00	147.00	147.00	140.00	140.00	
		h									
122	028917120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	8	Each	450.00	3,600.00	160.00	1,280.00	150.00	1,200.00	
		h									
123	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 96 inch	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	434.00	868.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	
124	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	60.05	2,281.90	130.00	4,940.00	
		eet									
125	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	120.00	1,680.00	130.00	1,820.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/27/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 6 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		Feet									
126	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	48	Each	500.00	24,000.00	395.00	18,960.00	400.00	19,200.00	
127	028917345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	
		Pipe Posts									
128	02891734P	Square Tube Anchor 2 1/4" x 2 1/4"	1	Each	500.00	500.00	88.05	88.05	160.00	160.00	
		" (Sandy City)									
129	028917365	Sign Post P3	47	Each	125.00	5,875.00	83.30	3,915.10	78.00	3,666.00	
130	028917370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	175.00	350.00	95.95	191.90	91.00	182.00	
131	028917455	Post 5 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	150.00	300.00	836.00	1,672.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	
132	02891745P	2" x 2" Post (Sandy City)	1	Each	150.00	150.00	38.40	38.40	33.00	33.00	
		Subtotal				54,435.00		36,335.85		41,509.00	
		50 - SIGNALS									
133	02892701D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	95,000.00	95,000.00	93,500.00	93,500.00	101,000.00	101,000.00	
		400 South)									
134	02892702D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	7,500.00	7,500.00	94,700.00	94,700.00	102,000.00	102,000.00	
		275 South)									
135	02892703D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	60,000.00	60,000.00	52,350.00	52,350.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	
		235 South)									
136	02892704D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	65,000.00	65,000.00	56,450.00	56,450.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	
		000 South)									
		Subtotal				227,500.00		297,000.00		320,000.00	
		60 - LIGHTING									
137	16524701*	Highway Lighting System - US-89 (1	Lump	14,500.00	14,500.00	5,635.00	5,635.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	
		State Street)									
		Subtotal				14,500.00		5,635.00		6,100.00	
		70 - ATMS									
138	02221710*	Remove UDOT Fiber Optic Cable	5000	ft	1.00	5,000.00	0.25	1,250.00	0.25	1,250.00	
139	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	100	ft	20.00	2,000.00	23.00	2,300.00	25.00	2,500.00	
140	135537030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	1000	ft	35.00	35,000.00	18.00	18,000.00	19.00	19,000.00	
141	13553704P	Four 3-Inch Conduit	650	ft	45.00	29,250.00	21.00	13,650.00	23.00	14,950.00	
142	13553705P	Abandon Conduit	95	ft	1.00	95.00	1.00	95.00	1.00	95.00	
143	13554702P	Reset ATMS Junction Box	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	501.00	1,503.00	540.00	1,620.00	
144	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	6	Each	1,800.00	10,800.00	901.00	5,406.00	970.00	5,820.00	
		er 22, Type II									
145	135547040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	24	Each	2,000.00	48,000.00	1,300.00	31,200.00	1,400.00	33,600.00	
		er 22, Type III									
146	135567130	Positioner CCTV System	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	751.00	1,502.00	810.00	1,620.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/27/2017 Page 7 of 14	
Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)							STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
147	13594701P	ATMS Interconnect System	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	751.00	2,253.00	810.00	2,430.00
148	135947100	72 Strand SMFO Cable	6900	ft	2.00	13,800.00	1.65	11,385.00	1.75	12,075.00
149	135947130	Fusion Splice	156	Each	40.00	6,240.00	24.00	3,744.00	26.00	4,056.00
150	13594715P	Type D Splice Enclosure	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	976.00	3,904.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
151	13594716P	6 SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	931.00	2,793.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
Subtotal						166,585.00		98,985.00		106,016.00
80 - NON-PARTICIPATING BETTERMENT										
152	16524702*	City Lighting System - US-89 (Sta	1	Lump	114,583.13	114,583.13	93,900.00	93,900.00	101,000.00	101,000.00
te Street)										
Subtotal						114,583.13		93,900.00		101,000.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
153	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$5,000.00	Day	140 Day	700,000.00	175 Day	875,000.00	170 Day	850,000.00
Subtotal						700,000.00		875,000.00		850,000.00
A(Contract Amount):						5,301,072.13	4,706,153.70		5,129,566.00	
Innovative Contracting:						700,000	875,000		850,000	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						6,001,072.13	5,581,153.70		5,979,566.00	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							88.78 %		96.76 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 8 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830701U On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00		
	2	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	510,500.00	510,500.00		
	3	01540701* Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
	4	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	120,000.00	120,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00		
	5	01557700* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00		
	6	015717030 Silt Fence	437	ft	2.50	1,092.50	6.00	2,622.00		
	7	015717100 Gutter - Inlet Barrier	79	Each	50.00	3,950.00	120.00	9,480.00		
	8	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	444	1000 gal	25.00	11,100.00	7.00	3,108.00		
	9	01721701P Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00		
	10	018917030 Mailbox Assembly	7	Each	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00		
	11	018927010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	16	Each	2,500.00	40,000.00	4,780.00	76,480.00		
	12	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	59	Each	800.00	47,200.00	3,000.00	177,000.00		
	13	02056701* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	4754	cu yd	30.00	142,620.00	35.00	166,390.00		
	14	02216701* Pothole Utility	50	Each	500.00	25,000.00	340.00	17,000.00		
	15	02221701* Remove Masonry Wall (Plan Quantit	38	ft	15.00	570.00	38.00	1,444.00		
		y)								
	16	02221702* Remove Landscape Block Wall	1	Each	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00		
	17	02221703* Remove Manhole	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	865.00	865.00		
	18	02221704* Remove Concrete Waterway (Plan Qu	574	sq yd	10.00	5,740.00	24.00	13,776.00		
		antity)								
	19	02221705* Remove Commercial Sign	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
	20	02221706* Remove Catch Basin	10	Each	1,400.00	14,000.00	860.00	8,600.00		
	21	02221707* Remove Concrete Foundation	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	910.00	910.00		
	22	02221708* Relocate Trash Bin	1	Each	200.00	200.00	470.00	470.00		
	23	02221709* Remove Tree	69	Each	500.00	34,500.00	420.00	28,980.00		
	24	02221710* Relocate Bench	1	Each	450.00	450.00	470.00	470.00		
	25	02221711* Remove Concrete Stairs	1	Each	250.00	250.00	575.00	575.00		
	26	02221712* Remove Fence (Plan Quantity)	299	ft	8.00	2,392.00	3.25	971.75		
	27	02221713* Remove Pipe	628	ft	25.00	15,700.00	16.00	10,048.00		
	28	02221714* Remove Mailbox	7	Each	100.00	700.00	155.00	1,085.00		
	29	02221715* Remove Concrete Flatwork (Plan Qu	388	sq yd	10.00	3,880.00	6.00	2,328.00		
		antity)								
	30	02221716* Remove Concrete Sidewalk (Plan Qu	2091	sq yd	10.00	20,910.00	6.00	12,546.00		
		antity)								
	31	02221717* Remove Concrete Driveway (Plan Qu	156	sq yd	24.00	3,744.00	12.00	1,872.00		
		antity)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 9 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32	02221718*	Remove Concrete Curb (Plan Quantity)	2112	ft	5.00	10,560.00	3.25	6,864.00		
33	02221719*	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (Plan Quantity)	5606	ft	7.00	39,242.00	3.25	18,219.50		
34	02221720*	Remove Concrete Pavement (Plan Quantity)	495	sq yd	30.00	14,850.00	30.00	14,850.00		
35	02221721*	Remove Asphalt Pavement (Plan Quantity)	15597	sq yd	9.00	140,373.00	6.50	101,380.50		
36	02221722*	Abandon Pipe Culvert	75	ft	150.00	11,250.00	9.00	675.00		
37	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	8617	cu yd	30.00	258,510.00	29.00	249,893.00		
38	02511701*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	7	Each	8,000.00	56,000.00	5,560.00	38,920.00		
39	02511702*	Relocate Water Meter	3	Each	1,250.00	3,750.00	2,750.00	8,250.00		
40	02511703*	Reconstruct Valve Box	70	Each	600.00	42,000.00	2,400.00	168,000.00		
41	02511704*	Loop 6" Water Line	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	6,900.00	13,800.00		
42	02511705*	Loop 8" Water Line	8	Each	3,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	72,000.00		
43	02511706*	Loop 10" Water Line	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	21,000.00		
44	02511707*	Loop 12" Water Line	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,300.00	13,300.00		
45	026107300	Drainage Pipe - 23 x 14 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Silt-Tight	733	ft	110.00	80,630.00	117.00	85,761.00		
46	026107386	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	1245	ft	100.00	124,500.00	104.00	129,480.00		
47	02610760P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	2	ft	150.00	300.00	310.00	620.00		
48	026107614	Drainage Pipe - 15 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	118	ft	80.00	9,440.00	125.00	14,750.00		
49	026107616	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	1181	ft	95.00	112,195.00	77.00	90,937.00		
50	02612701*	Clean and Inspect Pipe	6063	ft	10.00	60,630.00	8.00	48,504.00		
51	02618702D	CIPP Liner, 15 inch	207	ft	15.00	3,105.00	100.00	20,700.00		
52	026337040	4 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	7	Each	4,500.00	31,500.00	4,900.00	34,300.00		
53	026337060	5 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,150.00	5,150.00		
54	026337065	5 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00		
55	026337070	5 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	1	Each	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 10 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ft Deep - CB 11								
56	026337075	5 Foot Standard Manhole 9 ft to 1	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00		
		1 ft Deep - CB 11								
57	02633721P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	8	Each	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,825.00	30,600.00		
		wide x 3 ft deep - CB 5								
58	02633722P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	15	Each	4,000.00	60,000.00	4,050.00	60,750.00		
		wide x 4 ft deep - CB 5								
59	02633723P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	2	Each	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00		
		wide x 5 ft deep - CB 5								
60	02633724P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00		
		wide x 6 ft deep - CB 5								
61	02633725P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	3	Each	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00		
		wide x 7 ft deep - CB 5								
62	02633726P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	2	Each	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00		
		wide x 8 ft deep - CB 5								
63	026337410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,750.00	23,000.00		
64	02635701P	Concrete Collar	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,450.00	2,900.00		
65	026357030	Manhole Cover and Frame - Solid	10	Each	1,200.00	12,000.00	480.00	4,800.00		
66	026357040	Rectangular Grate and Frame - Bic	7	Each	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	8,400.00		
		ycle Safe								
67	026357045	Rectangular Solid Cover and Frame	9	Each	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,050.00	9,450.00		
68	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	2945	cu yd	45.00	132,525.00	48.00	141,360.00		
		ity)								
69	02737701*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair – Type	2380	sq yd	35.00	83,300.00	43.00	102,340.00		
		A (Contingency Item)								
70	02737702*	Pavement Soft Spot Repair – Type	1430	sq yd	50.00	71,500.00	60.00	85,800.00		
		B (Contingency Item)								
71	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	11822	Ton	80.00	945,760.00	71.00	839,362.00		
72	02748706P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	21	Ton	200.00	4,200.00	750.00	15,750.00		
73	027527030	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	11	sq yd	120.00	1,320.00	160.00	1,760.00		
		11 inch Thick								
74	02765703*	Remove Pavement Message	465	ft	2.00	930.00	2.25	1,046.25		
75	02765704*	Remove Pavement Message	4	Each	80.00	320.00	200.00	800.00		
76	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	8	gal	30.00	240.00	95.00	760.00		
77	02768700P	Grooved-In Pavement Marking Tape	22979	ft	2.50	57,447.50	4.00	91,916.00		
78	02768701P	Pavement Marking Thermoplastic	147	ft	6.50	955.50	7.75	1,139.25		
79	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	97	Each	150.00	14,550.00	245.00	23,765.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 11 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		oplastic)								
80	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	3329	ft	8.00	26,632.00	8.25	27,464.25		
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		12 inch)								
81	02768712P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	49	ft	12.00	588.00	16.25	796.25		
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		24 inch)								
82	02771702P	Colored Corner Pedestrian Access	6	Each	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,115.00	12,690.00		
		Ramp								
83	027717058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	24	Each	2,250.00	54,000.00	2,075.00	49,800.00		
84	027717059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	6	Each	2,250.00	13,500.00	1,850.00	11,100.00		
		Access Ramp								
85	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	11	Each	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,250.00	46,750.00		
		p								
86	02776700P	Concrete Curb Wall	59	ft	45.00	2,655.00	36.00	2,124.00		
87	027767015	Concrete Sidewalk	1945	sq yd	45.00	87,525.00	50.00	97,250.00		
88	02776701P	Concrete Curb Type B5 (Back-to-Ba	3876	ft	30.00	116,280.00	18.00	69,768.00		
		ck) Modified								
89	027767025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	7038	ft	23.00	161,874.00	21.00	147,798.00		
90	02776702P	Concrete Curb - APWA Type P	292	ft	23.00	6,716.00	42.00	12,264.00		
91	027767035	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type M1	16	ft	40.00	640.00	68.00	1,088.00		
92	027767038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	642	sq ft	8.00	5,136.00	10.00	6,420.00		
		Thick								
93	02776703P	Concrete Curb and Gutter - APWA T	78	ft	23.00	1,794.00	35.00	2,730.00		
		ype E								
94	027767045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch	566	sq ft	10.00	5,660.00	11.00	6,226.00		
		Thick								
95	02776704P	Concrete Waterway - APWA 6 Foot W	28	ft	10.00	280.00	130.00	3,640.00		
		ide								
96	027767055	Concrete Driveway Open, 7 inch Th	2997	sq ft	8.00	23,976.00	10.00	29,970.00		
		ick								
97	02776705P	Concrete Waterway - APWA Transiti	2	Each	250.00	500.00	1,900.00	3,800.00		
		on Structure								
98	02776709P	Concrete Curb Type B5 Modified	244	ft	15.00	3,660.00	30.00	7,320.00		
99	027767100	Plowable End Section	19	Each	750.00	14,250.00	1,600.00	30,400.00		
100	02776710P	Concrete Flatwork 8 inch Thick	318	sq ft	14.00	4,452.00	17.00	5,406.00		
101	02776711P	Concrete Stairs	1	Each	250.00	250.00	2,700.00	2,700.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 12 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
102	02776712P	Concrete Flatwork 6 inch Thick	381	sq ft	8.00	3,048.00	9.00	3,429.00		
103	02776713P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	2	Each	200.00	400.00	585.00	1,170.00		
		on								
104	02777701*	Colored Concrete Sidewalk	44	sq yd	65.00	2,860.00	116.00	5,104.00		
105	02777702*	Stamped Colored Concrete 4 inch	5870	sq ft	10.00	58,700.00	8.50	49,895.00		
		thick								
106	02777703*	Stamped Colored Concrete 8 inch	3523	sq ft	16.00	56,368.00	13.00	45,799.00		
		thick								
107	02786701P	Open Graded Surface Course	2990	Ton	95.00	284,050.00	41.00	122,590.00		
108	02786702P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	180	Ton	250.00	45,000.00	530.00	95,400.00		
109	029117015	HECP Type 1	8	1000sqft	600.00	4,800.00	120.00	960.00		
110	029127010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	5740	sq yd	10.00	57,400.00	9.00	51,660.00		
111	029227040	Broadcast Seed	8	1000sqft	400.00	3,200.00	110.00	880.00		
112	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	8649	sq yd	1.00	8,649.00	1.35	11,676.15		
113	02961705*	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	34263	sq yd	1.50	51,394.50	2.00	68,526.00		
114	03575701P	Flowable Fill (Contingency Item)	25	cu yd	50.00	1,250.00	165.00	4,125.00		
		Subtotal				4,723,469.00		5,199,441.90		
		40 - SIGNING								
115	028917028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	20	Each	120.00	2,400.00	110.00	2,200.00		
116	02891702P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	13	Each	150.00	1,950.00	120.00	1,560.00		
		ch								
117	02891703P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 42 inc	1	Each	280.00	280.00	170.00	170.00		
		h								
118	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	9	Each	300.00	2,700.00	190.00	1,710.00		
		ch								
119	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 42 in	2	Each	350.00	700.00	200.00	400.00		
		ch								
120	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	3	Each	360.00	1,080.00	250.00	750.00		
		ch								
121	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 54 inc	1	Each	550.00	550.00	240.00	240.00		
		h								
122	028917120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	8	Each	450.00	3,600.00	245.00	1,960.00		
		h								
123	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 96 inch	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	680.00	1,360.00		
124	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	38	Each	100.00	3,800.00	90.00	3,420.00		
		eet								
125	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	175.00	2,450.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 13 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Feet								
126	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	48	Each	500.00	24,000.00	440.00	21,120.00		
127	028917345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	1,135.00	2,270.00		
		Pipe Posts								
128	02891734P	Square Tube Anchor 2 1/4" x 2 1/4"	1	Each	500.00	500.00	135.00	135.00		
		" (Sandy City)								
129	028917365	Sign Post P3	47	Each	125.00	5,875.00	150.00	7,050.00		
130	028917370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	175.00	350.00	200.00	400.00		
131	028917455	Post 5 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	150.00	300.00	1,150.00	2,300.00		
132	02891745P	2" x 2" Post (Sandy City)	1	Each	150.00	150.00	110.00	110.00		
		Subtotal				54,435.00		49,605.00		
		50 - SIGNALS								
133	02892701D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	95,000.00	95,000.00	112,000.00	112,000.00		
		400 South)								
134	02892702D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	7,500.00	7,500.00	113,000.00	113,000.00		
		275 South)								
135	02892703D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	60,000.00	60,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00		
		235 South)								
136	02892704D	Traffic Signal System (US-89 & 11	1	Lump	65,000.00	65,000.00	67,500.00	67,500.00		
		000 South)								
		Subtotal				227,500.00		355,500.00		
		60 - LIGHTING								
137	16524701*	Highway Lighting System - US-89 (1	Lump	14,500.00	14,500.00	6,730.00	6,730.00		
		State Street)								
		Subtotal				14,500.00		6,730.00		
		70 - ATMS								
138	02221710*	Remove UDOT Fiber Optic Cable	5000	ft	1.00	5,000.00	0.30	1,500.00		
139	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	100	ft	20.00	2,000.00	28.00	2,800.00		
140	135537030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	1000	ft	35.00	35,000.00	22.00	22,000.00		
141	13553704P	Four 3-Inch Conduit	650	ft	45.00	29,250.00	25.00	16,250.00		
142	13553705P	Abandon Conduit	95	ft	1.00	95.00	1.25	118.75		
143	13554702P	Reset ATMS Junction Box	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,800.00		
144	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	6	Each	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,075.00	6,450.00		
		er 22, Type II								
145	135547040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	24	Each	2,000.00	48,000.00	1,550.00	37,200.00		
		er 22, Type III								
146	135567130	Positioner CCTV System	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0089(375)364 Project Name: US-89; MP 363.77 - 364.79 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/27/2017	Page 14 of 14
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
147	13594701P	ATMS Interconnect System	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	900.00	2,700.00		
148	135947100	72 Strand SMFO Cable	6900	ft	2.00	13,800.00	2.00	13,800.00		
149	135947130	Fusion Splice	156	Each	40.00	6,240.00	29.00	4,524.00		
150	13594715P	Type D Splice Enclosure	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,165.00	4,660.00		
151	13594716P	6 SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,110.00	3,330.00		
Subtotal						166,585.00		118,932.75		
80 - NON-PARTICIPATING BETTERMENT										
152	16524702*	City Lighting System - US-89 (Sta	1	Lump	114,583.13	114,583.13	112,100.00	112,100.00		
te Street)										
Subtotal						114,583.13		112,100.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
153	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$5,000.00	Day	140 Day	700,000.00	165 Day	825,000.00		
Subtotal						700,000.00		825,000.00		
A(Contract Amount):						5,301,072.13		5,842,309.65		
Innovative Contracting:						700,000		825,000		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						6,001,072.13		6,667,309.65		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								110.21 %		